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GOVERNOR'’S CAPITAL BUDGET HEARINGS

Fiscal Years 2024-2025

Legislative Office Building — Rooms 210-211

Monday. June 20, 2022

Governor Sununu Opening Remarks
University Systems of NH

Dept. of Energy

Dept. of Information Technology
Dept. of Administrative Services
% General Services
% Court Facilities

% Bureau of Facilities and Asset Management
% DAS Statewide Emergency Fund

7

% DAS Statewide Energy Efficiency
% DAS Financial Data Management

Community College System of NH

Dept. of Natural and Cultural Resources

NH Liguor Commission

Dept. of Safety

ATTENDEES

Cathy Provencher

Chris Elims, Josh Elliot, Len Rautio, Rorie
Patterson

Commissioner Goulet

Commissioner Arlinghaus, Karen
Rantamaki

Chancellor Rubenstein, Shannon Reid,
Matt Moore, Scott Fields, Edwin Smith

Commissioner Stewart, Phil Bryce,
Patrick Hackley, Tom Mansfield,
Chris Marino

Chairman Mollica, Tina Demers

Commissioner Quinn, Steve Lavoie



11:45-1:00 Lunch break

1.00 : Dept. of Corrections Commissioner Hanks, Bill Conway,
Jon Hanson, Lisa Stone

1:30 Police Standards & Training Council John Scippa, Max Schultz

1:.45 Dept. of Health & Human Services Lori Weaver, Nathan White, David Wieters,
Tammy Nelson



9:00
9:15
9:30
10:00
10:15
10:30

10:45

11:15

11:30

GOVERNOR’S CAPITAL BUDGET HEARINGS
Fiscal Years 2024-2025 '
Legislative Office Building — Rooms 210-211

Tuesday, June 21, 2022

Dept. of Environmental Services

Fish & Game

NH Veterans Home

Dept. of Education

Lottery Commission

Military and Veteran’s Affairs

Dept. of Transportation
< Air & Rail

Judicial Branch

Pease Development Authority

ATTENDEES

Commissioner Scott, Sue Carlson, others for questions
Commissioner Mason, others for questions

Kimberly MacKay, Matt Henry, Stephanie Kelley
Commissioner Edelblut, Tammy Vaillancourt
Commissioner Mcintyre, Jim Duris

MG Mikolaities, Warren Perry, Judy Chen
Commissioner Sheehan, Marie Mullen

Chief Justice Macdonald, Dianne Martin and Donna
Raymond

Paul Brean, Suzy Anzalone, Geno Marconi






