## GOVERNOR'S CAPITAL BUDGET HEARINGS Fiscal Years 2024-2025 Legislative Office Building – Rooms 210-211

# Monday, June 20, 2022

#### **ATTENDEES**

9:00	Governor Sununu Opening Remarks	
9:15	University Systems of NH	Cathy Provencher
9:30	Dept. of Energy	Chris Ellms, Josh Elliot, Len Rautio, Rorie Patterson
9:45	Dept. of Information Technology	Commissioner Goulet
10:00	Dept. of Administrative Services  General Services Court Facilities Bureau of Facilities and Asset Management DAS Statewide Emergency Fund DAS Statewide Energy Efficiency DAS Financial Data Management	Commissioner Arlinghaus, Karen Rantamaki
10:30	Community College System of NH	Chancellor Rubenstein, Shannon Reid, Matt Moore, Scott Fields, Edwin Smith
10:45	Dept. of Natural and Cultural Resources	Commissioner Stewart, Phil Bryce, Patrick Hackley, Tom Mansfield, Chris Marino
11:10	NH Liquor Commission	Chairman Mollica, Tina Demers
11:25	Dept. of Safety	Commissioner Quinn, Steve Lavoie

11:45-1:00	Lunch break	
1:00	Dept. of Corrections	Commissioner Hanks, Bill Conway, Jon Hanson, Lisa Stone
1:30	Police Standards & Training Council	John Scippa, Max Schultz
1:45	Dept. of Health & Human Services	Lori Weaver, Nathan White, David Wieters, Tammy Nelson

### GOVERNOR'S CAPITAL BUDGET HEARINGS Fiscal Years 2024-2025 Legislative Office Building – Rooms 210-211

## Tuesday, June 21, 2022

#### **ATTENDEES**

9:00	Dept. of Environmental Services	Commissioner Scott, Sue Carlson, others for questions
9:15	Fish & Game	Commissioner Mason, others for questions
9:30	NH Veterans Home	Kimberly MacKay, Matt Henry, Stephanie Kelley
10:00	Dept. of Education	Commissioner Edelblut, Tammy Vaillancourt
10:15	Lottery Commission	Commissioner McIntyre, Jim Duris
10:30	Military and Veteran's Affairs	MG Mikolaities, Warren Perry, Judy Chen
10:45	Dept. of Transportation  • Air & Rail	Commissioner Sheehan, Marie Mullen
11:15	Judicial Branch	Chief Justice Macdonald, Dianne Martin and Donna Raymond
11:30	Pease Development Authority	Paul Brean, Suzy Anzalone, Geno Marconi